Legend as at the date of this joint announcement.

Save as disclosed above, none of the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it (including
Kaisa Group and Excel Range) (i) held, controlled or directed any Shares or rights over
Shares immediately before commencement of the Offer Period; (ii) had acquired or agreed to
acquire any Shares or rights over any Shares during the Offer Period and (iii) had borrowed or
lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) in Eagle
Legend during the Offer Period.

– 3 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF EAGLE LEGEND

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of Eagle Legend (i) immediately upon
Completion but before the Offer was made; and (ii) immediately upon the close of Offer and as
at the date of this joint announcement (subject to the completion of the transfer to the Offeror
of such Offer Shares acquired by it under the Offer):

Immediately upon Completion
but before

the Offer was made

Immediately upon the close of the
Offer and as at the date of this

joint announcement
Number of

Shares
%

(Note)
Number of

Shares
%

(Note)
Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it
Offeror 324,400,000 30.60 324,420,000 30.61
Excel Range 275,600,000 26.00 275,600,000 26.00

Sub-total 600,000,000 56.60 600,020,000 56.61
Other Shareholders 460,000,000 43.40 459,980,000 43.39

1,060,000,000 100.00 1,060,000,000 1,060,000,000

Note: The percentage is calculated on the basis of 1,060,000,000 Shares in issue as at the date of this joint

announcement.

PUBLIC FLOAT

Immediately after the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement,
459,980,000 Shares, representing approximately 43.39% of the entire issued share capital of
Eagle Legend are held by the public (as defined under the Listing Rules). Accordingly, as at
the date of this joint announcement, Eagle Legend continues to satisfy the minimum public
float requirement under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules.

By order of the board of directors of